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Subject Areas 
• DC Microgrids  

– Developing Areas,  
– Data Centers,  
– Telecom Sites,  
– Smart Homes 
– Buildings 

• AC/DC Hybrid Systems Implementations 
• DC Microgrid Performance Studies / Analysis / 

Simulations and Business Models 
• Cyber Security 
• DC Devices, Protection and Switching 
• Batteries / Storages 





Plenary Speakers 
• Dr. Keiichi Hirose, NTT Facilities, Inc. Japan 

Evolution of DC Microgrid from Telecom/Data-
Center Infrastructure- 10-Year Experience and 
Next Challenge 
 

 
• Dr. Mario Tokoro, Sony Computer Science 

Laboratories, Inc., Japan 
DC-Based Open Energy System – A Sustainable, 
Dependable, and Affordable Solution for Next-
Generation Electrical Power Infrastructures 

 



Keynote Speakers 

• Dr. Mohammad Shahidehpour, Illinois Institute of 
Technology,  
DC Microgrids in Smart Cities: Economic Operation and 
Enhancement of Resilience by Hierarchical Control 

• Dr. Kumar Venayagamoorthy, Clemson University, 
Situational Intelligence and Intelligent Control of DC Power 
Systems 

• Dr. Josep M. Guerrero, Aalborg University, Denmark 
Advanced Control Architectures of DC Microgrids 

• Dr. Scott Backhaus, Los Alamos National Laboratory, 
Summary of DOE DC Microgrid Scoping Study Draft – 
Opportunities and Challenges 

• Mr. Robert F. Lachenmayer Jr., Schneider Electric, USA 
Implementing and Enabling Business Model for DC Microgrids 
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DC Microgrids in Smart Cities: Economic Operation and Enhancement 
of Resilience by Hierarchical Control, 

Mohammad Shahidehpour, Illinois Institute of Technology 



Situational Intelligence and Intelligent Control of DC Power Systems, 
Kumar Venayagamoorthy, Clemson University 



DOE DC Microgrid Scoping Study – Opportunities and Challenges, 
Scott Backhaus, Los Alamos National Laboratory 



Implementing and Enabling Business Model for DC Microgrids,  
Robert F. Lachenmayer Jr.(Robert Weich), Schneider Electric 



Technical Sessions (1) 
• Rural and Off Grid DC Microgrid and Nanogrid 

– 3 presentations, All from India 
• Performance Analysis and Optimization 

– 7 presentations, US/Germany/Denmark/China/US/US/Canada 
• DC Microgrids in Residential and Commercial Buildings (1) 

– 4 presentations, Germany-Netherlands/US/US/US 
• DC Microgrids in Residential and Commercial Buildings (2) 

– 4 presentations, US/Thailand-US/Netherlands/Netherlands 
• Distribution Energy Generation & Integration (1) 

– 3 presentations, US/India/Denmark 
• Distribution Energy Generation & Integration (2) 

– 4 presentations, US/China/Netherlands-China/Denmark-Spain 
• DC Microgrids in Residential and Commercial Buildings (3) 

– 6 presentations, Germany/China/Brazil/Denmark-China/US/US 
• Panel: DC Power for Data Centers 

– 5 panelists, Japan/US/US/US/US 
 
 
 
 



Technical Sessions (2) 
• Real-Time Monitoring and Control 

– 4 presentations, Italy-Denmark/Finland/US/Egypt 
• Communication and Security Analysis 

– 5 presentations, US/UK-China/US/Italy-Switzerland/US 
• Protection and Switching Techniques (1) 

– 4 presentations, France/Germany/China/US 
• Protection and Switching Techniques (2) 

– 5 presentations, US/China/US/Netherlands/Netherlands 
• Advanced Power Electronics (1) 

– 3 presentations, US/US/India 
• Advanced Power Electronics (2) 

– 5 presentations, US/US/Brazil/Canada/US 
• Local DC Power in Transport Sector 

– 3 presentations, US/US/Denmark 
• Storage Technology 

– 3 presentations, New Zealand/New Zealand/Italy 
 
 
 
 



Technological and Deployment Challenges and User-Response to 
Uninterrupted DC (UDC) deployment in Indian homes, 

Ashok Jhunjhunwala, Indian Institute of Technology Madras, India 



 
 Analysis of Emerging Technology for DC-Enabled Smart Homes,  

 Alexander Brissette, ABB Inc.  



DC Power Grids for Buildings, 
U. Boeke, Philips Research 



DC Local Power Distribution with Microgrids and Nanogrids, 
Bruce Nordman, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 



Integrating Storage and Renewable Energy Sources Into a DC Microgrid 
Using High Gain DC DC Boost Converters, 

Gene Krzywinski, eIQ Energy, Inc. 
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